the students and checklist of guide questions for the faculty of the agricultural education department to 
determine their views in improving the professionalism of the plant production technology, animal 
production technology and agro-industry sub-programs.  
     One hundred sixty-six (166) students were surveyed to identify the knowledge, skills and emotional 
competencies, level of preparedness, influencing factors necessary in student education internship, and the 
student roles and responsibilities and teacher-supervisor responsibility.